Argument in Favor of Bond

Washington County School District is asking voters to approve a tax rate-neutral bond this November.

What does tax rate-neutral mean? It means that the school District is asking taxpayers to freeze the tax rate for up to five years so additional funds will be available for new school buildings, maintenance and provide safety measures for every school building in the district. This bond will help Washington County School District bridge the funding gap as our community and student population continues to grow at such a rapid pace.

The District will bond for only enough money to go towards needed expenditures which will keep the tax rate flat or potentially lower it. Educating children is a joint partnership with our taxpayers. Smaller bonds like the one proposed provide the tools, facilities and in the end, skills to effectively prepare students for future careers and higher education.

We are working hard to provide a safe, high quality education for the children in Washington County. Financial transparency is important to us. As always, we invite you to contact us with your questions.

Washington County School District Board of Education

David Stirland Board President david.stirland@washk12.org Craig Seegmiller Board Member craig.seegmiller@washk12.org

Kelly Blake Board Vice President kelly.blake@washk12.org

Becky Dunn Board Member becky.dunn@washk12.org

Larene Cox Board Member larene.cox@washk12.org craig.seegmiller@washk12.or

Board Member laura.hesson@washk12.org

Terry Hutchinson Board Member terry.hutchinson@washk12.org

Rebuttal to Argument in Favor of Bond

None submitted.

Argument Against Bond

None submitted.

Rebuttal to Argument Against Bond

None submitted.

Official Notice of Special Bond Election

Public Notice Is Hereby Given that a local special bond election will be held in Washington County School District, Utah (the "District"), at the same time as the statewide regular general election, on Tuesday, November 6, 2018 ("Election Day"). The Election Day voting centers ("Voting Centers") will be open on Election Day from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. Information regarding the election can be found at the Statewide Electronic Voter Information Website (www.vote.utah.gov). The websites of the election officers for the local special bond election are, as of the date hereof, (a) for the Business Administrator of the District, www.washk12.org and (b) for the Washington County Clerk, www.washco.gov/departments/clerk-auditor/; the election officers will post on such websites the location of each polling place for each voting

precinct, each early voting polling place, and each Voting Center, including any changes to the location of a polling place and the location of an additional polling place. In addition, voters may call the Washington County Clerk's Office at (435) 634-5712 to obtain information regarding polling place in each voting polling place.